
FY2011-12 Loss SB89
New Incorp New Annex

City County R&T11005 R&T11005
HAYWARD Alameda -              13,439           
LIVERMORE Alameda -              136                
PLEASANTON Alameda -              136                
SUTTER CREEK Amador -              181                
BIGGS Butte -              543                
CHICO Butte -              471,461         
GRIDLEY Butte -              4,480             
OROVILLE Butte -              38,191           
PARADISE Butte -              91                  
BRENTWOOD Contra Costa -              272                
CONCORD Contra Costa -              136                
OAKLEY Contra Costa -              7,104             
SAN RAMON Contra Costa -              334,806         
PLACERVILLE El Dorado -              91                  
CLOVIS Fresno -              22,173           
FOWLER Fresno -              272                
FRESNO Fresno -              32,671           
KERMAN Fresno -              2,398             
PARLIER Fresno -              181                
REEDLEY Fresno -              67,513           
SANGER Fresno -              1,312             
SELMA Fresno -              5,566             
ORLAND Glenn -              7,647             
RIO DELL Humboldt -              136                
EL CENTRO Imperial -              8,688             
IMPERIAL Imperial -              453                
BAKERSFIELD Kern -              40,725           
DELANO Kern -              3,258             
SHAFTER Kern -              1,720             
TEHACHAPI Kern -              317                
CORCORAN Kings -              79,867           
HANFORD Kings -              6,109             
LAKEPORT Lake -              3,575             
SUSANVILLE Lassen -              45                  
DIAMOND BAR Los Angeles -              6,833             
SANTA CLARITA Los Angeles -              390,916         
CHOWCHILLA Madera -              3,394             
MADERA Madera -              17,783           
MILL VALLEY Marin -              272                
NOVATO Marin -              91                  
ATWATER Merced -              272                
LIVINGSTON Merced -              181                
MERCED Merced -              15,114           
GONZALES Monterey -              181                
GREENFIELD Monterey -              634                
SALINAS Monterey -              317                
SOLEDAD Monterey -              181                
AMERICAN CANYON Napa -              1,448             
NAPA Napa -              6,380             
GRASS VALLEY Nevada -              8,824             
NEVADA CITY Nevada -              45                  
FULLERTON Orange -              14,073           
HUNTINGTON BEACH Orange -              2,670             

City Special Vehicle License Fee (VLF) Revenue Loss SB89('11)
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City Special Vehicle License Fee (VLF) Revenue Loss SB89('11)

LA HABRA Orange -              14,571           
NEWPORT BEACH Orange -              63,938           
SAN CLEMENTE Orange -              3,349             
LINCOLN Placer -              1,131             
ROSEVILLE Placer -              181                
BEAUMONT Riverside -              12,987           
CATHEDRAL CITY Riverside -              226                
COACHELLA Riverside -              1,086             
EASTVALE Riverside 3,426,602   * -                 
HEMET Riverside -              2,806             
INDIO Riverside -              27,557           
JURUPA VALLEY Riverside 6,562,155   * -                 
LA QUINTA Riverside 6,742             
LAKE ELSINORE Riverside -              3,801             
MENIFEE Riverside 4,297,257   * -                 
RIVERSIDE Riverside 71,948           
SAN JACINTO Riverside -              407                
TEMECULA Riverside -              428,745         
WILDOMAR Riverside 1,760,089   * -                 
HOLLISTER San Benito -              453                
BARSTOW San Bernardino -              10,453           
CHINO San Bernardino -              1,765             
COLTON San Bernardino -              9,231             
FONTANA San Bernardino -              759,071         
HESPERIA San Bernardino -              12,127           
MONTCLAIR San Bernardino -              33,847           
RANCHO CUCAMONGA San Bernardino 136                
REDLANDS San Bernardino -              362                
SAN BERNARDINO San Bernardino -              112,944         
UPLAND San Bernardino -              2,534             
EL CAJON San Diego -              272                
ENCINITAS San Diego -              226                
ESCONDIDO San Diego -              4,480             
LA MESA San Diego -              91                  
NATIONAL CITY San Diego -              1,674             
SAN MARCOS San Diego -              1,765             
VISTA San Diego -              543                
LATHROP San Joaquin -              4,706             
LODI San Joaquin -              5,204             
MANTECA San Joaquin -              19,910           
RIPON San Joaquin -              2,534             
STOCKTON San Joaquin -              2,941             
EL PASO DE ROBLES San Luis Obispo -              2,353             
SAN LUIS OBISPO San Luis Obispo -              3,711             
DALY CITY San Mateo -              136                
SAN CARLOS San Mateo -              91                  
CARPINTERIA Santa Barbara -              91                  
SANTA BARBARA Santa Barbara -              226                
SANTA MARIA Santa Barbara -              32,173           
CAMPBELL Santa Clara -              37,558           
CUPERTINO Santa Clara -              2,308             
GILROY Santa Clara -              1,041             
LOS ALTOS HILLS Santa Clara -              8,371             
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LOS GATOS Santa Clara -              3,032             
MILPITAS Santa Clara -              453                
MORGAN HILL Santa Clara -              11,448           
MOUNTAIN VIEW Santa Clara -              91                  
SAN JOSE Santa Clara -              339,648         
SARATOGA Santa Clara -              8,371             
WATSONVILLE Santa Cruz -              181                
ANDERSON Shasta -              2,941             
ETNA Siskiyou -              91                  
MOUNT SHASTA Siskiyou -              91                  
DIXON Solano -              136                
SUISUN CITY Solano -              1,403             
VACAVILLE Solano -              3,665             
HEALDSBURG Sonoma -              1,539             
SANTA ROSA Sonoma -              14,887           
SEBASTOPOL Sonoma -              407                
SONOMA Sonoma -              453                
WINDSOR Sonoma -              272                
CERES Stanislaus -              634                
HUGHSON Stanislaus -              407                
MODESTO Stanislaus -              10,905           
OAKDALE Stanislaus -              7,059             
PATTERSON Stanislaus -              6,199             
RIVERBANK Stanislaus -              1,810             
TURLOCK Stanislaus -              12,761           
WATERFORD Stanislaus -              2,534             
YUBA CITY Sutter -              22,082           
CORNING Tehama -              1,584             
RED BLUFF Tehama -              362                
DINUBA Tulare -              22,354           
FARMERSVILLE Tulare -              362                
LINDSAY Tulare -              3,665             
PORTERVILLE Tulare -              237,744         
TULARE Tulare -              97,243           
VISALIA Tulare -              146,248         
WOODLAKE Tulare -              181                
SONORA Tuolumne -              91                  
CAMARILLO Ventura -              6,154             
SAN BUENAVENTURA Ventura -              226                
SANTA PAULA Ventura -              1,855             
SIMI VALLEY Ventura -              181                
THOUSAND OAKS Ventura -              4,254             

16,046,103   4,316,095      
*Recently incorporated cities maounts include temporary "bump," a special boosted population for the first 5 yrs.  
150% of actual in the first year, 140% in second, 130% in third, 120% in fourth, 110% in fifth and actual from 
then on.
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HEALDSBURG Sonoma -                1,539             A#01
LAKEPORT Lake -                3,575             A#01
RIO DELL Humboldt -                136                A#01
SANTA ROSA Sonoma -                14,887           A#01
SEBASTOPOL Sonoma -                407                A#01
WINDSOR Sonoma -                272                A#01

A#01 Total -                20,815           A#01 Total

ANDERSON Shasta -                2,941             A#02
BIGGS Butte -                543                A#02
CORNING Tehama -                1,584             A#02
ETNA Siskiyou -                91                  A#02
MOUNT SHASTA Siskiyou -                91                  A#02
ORLAND Glenn -                7,647             A#02
RED BLUFF Tehama -                362                A#02
YUBA CITY Sutter -                22,082           A#02

A#02 Total -                35,340           A#02 Total

CHICO Butte -                471,461         A#03
GRASS VALLEY Nevada -                8,824             A#03
GRIDLEY Butte -                4,480             A#03
NEVADA CITY Nevada -                45                  A#03
OROVILLE Butte -                38,191           A#03
PARADISE Butte -                91                  A#03
SUSANVILLE Lassen -                45                  A#03

A#03 Total -                523,137         A#03 Total

LINCOLN Placer -                1,131             A#04
PLACERVILLE El Dorado -                91                  A#04
ROSEVILLE Placer -                181                A#04

A#04 Total -                1,403             A#04 Total

ROSEVILLE Placer -                181                A#05
A#05 Total -                181                A#05 Total

MILL VALLEY Marin -                272                A#06
NOVATO Marin -                91                  A#06
SONOMA Sonoma -                453                A#06

A#06 Total -                815                A#06 Total

AMERICAN CANYONNapa -                1,448             A#07
NAPA Napa -                6,380             A#07
SANTA ROSA Sonoma -                14,887           A#07

A#07 Total -                22,716           A#07 Total

DIXON Solano -                136                A#08
SUISUN CITY Solano -                1,403             A#08
VACAVILLE Solano -                3,665             A#08

A#08 Total -                5,204             A#08 Total

City Vehicle License Fee (VLF) Revenue Losses SB89(2011)

22 March 2012 CaliforniaCityFinance.com Page 1 of 7



FY2011-12 Loss SB89
New Incorp New Annex

City County R&T11005 R&T11005 District

City Vehicle License Fee (VLF) Revenue Losses SB89(2011)

LODI San Joaquin -                5,204             A#10
STOCKTON San Joaquin -                2,941             A#10
SUTTER CREEK Amador -                181                A#10

A#10 Total -                8,326             A#10 Total

CONCORD Contra Costa -                136                A#11
A#11 Total -                136                A#11 Total

DALY CITY San Mateo -                136                A#12
A#12 Total -                136                A#12 Total

BRENTWOOD Contra Costa -                272                A#15
LIVERMORE Alameda -                136                A#15
OAKLEY Contra Costa -                7,104             A#15
PLEASANTON Alameda -                136                A#15
SAN RAMON Contra Costa -                334,806         A#15
STOCKTON San Joaquin -                2,941             A#15

A#15 Total -                345,394         A#15 Total

ATWATER Merced -                272                A#17
LATHROP San Joaquin -                4,706             A#17
LIVINGSTON Merced -                181                A#17
MERCED Merced -                15,114           A#17
STOCKTON San Joaquin -                2,941             A#17

A#17 Total -                23,213           A#17 Total

HAYWARD Alameda -                13,439           A#18
PLEASANTON Alameda -                136                A#18

A#18 Total -                13,575           A#18 Total

DALY CITY San Mateo -                136                A#19
A#19 Total -                136                A#19 Total

HAYWARD Alameda -                13,439           A#20
MILPITAS Santa Clara -                453                A#20
PLEASANTON Alameda -                136                A#20
SAN JOSE Santa Clara -                339,648         A#20

A#20 Total -                353,675         A#20 Total

LOS ALTOS HILLS Santa Clara -                8,371             A#21
LOS GATOS Santa Clara -                3,032             A#21
SAN CARLOS San Mateo -                91                  A#21
SAN JOSE Santa Clara -                339,648         A#21

A#21 Total -                351,141         A#21 Total
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CUPERTINO Santa Clara -                2,308             A#22
MOUNTAIN VIEW Santa Clara -                91                  A#22
SAN JOSE Santa Clara -                339,648         A#22

A#22 Total -                342,046         A#22 Total

SAN JOSE Santa Clara -                339,648         A#23
A#23 Total -                339,648         A#23 Total

CAMPBELL Santa Clara -                37,558           A#24
SAN JOSE Santa Clara -                339,648         A#24
SARATOGA Santa Clara -                8,371             A#24

A#24 Total -                385,576         A#24 Total

CHOWCHILLA Madera -                3,394             A#25
HUGHSON Stanislaus -                407                A#25
MADERA Madera -                17,783           A#25
MODESTO Stanislaus -                10,905           A#25
OAKDALE Stanislaus -                7,059             A#25
RIVERBANK Stanislaus -                1,810             A#25
SONORA Tuolumne -                91                  A#25
WATERFORD Stanislaus -                2,534             A#25

A#25 Total -                43,983           A#25 Total

CERES Stanislaus -                634                A#26
LODI San Joaquin -                5,204             A#26
MANTECA San Joaquin -                19,910           A#26
PATTERSON Stanislaus -                6,199             A#26
RIPON San Joaquin -                2,534             A#26
STOCKTON San Joaquin -                2,941             A#26
TURLOCK Stanislaus -                12,761           A#26

A#26 Total -                50,182           A#26 Total

MORGAN HILL Santa Clara -                11,448           A#27
SAN JOSE Santa Clara -                339,648         A#27

A#27 Total -                351,096         A#27 Total

GILROY Santa Clara -                1,041             A#28
GONZALES Monterey -                181                A#28
GREENFIELD Monterey -                634                A#28
HOLLISTER San Benito -                453                A#28
SALINAS Monterey -                317                A#28
SAN JOSE Santa Clara -                339,648         A#28
SOLEDAD Monterey -                181                A#28
WATSONVILLE Santa Cruz -                181                A#28

A#28 Total -                342,634         A#28 Total
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FY2011-12 Loss SB89
New Incorp New Annex

City County R&T11005 R&T11005 District

City Vehicle License Fee (VLF) Revenue Losses SB89(2011)

CLOVIS Fresno -                22,173           A#29
FRESNO Fresno -                32,671           A#29
MADERA Madera -                17,783           A#29

A#29 Total -                72,626           A#29 Total

BAKERSFIELD Kern -                40,725           A#30
CORCORAN Kings -                79,867           A#30
DELANO Kern -                3,258             A#30
HANFORD Kings -                6,109             A#30
SHAFTER Kern -                1,720             A#30

A#30 Total -                131,678         A#30 Total

DINUBA Tulare -                22,354           A#31
FOWLER Fresno -                272                A#31
FRESNO Fresno -                32,671           A#31
KERMAN Fresno -                2,398             A#31
PARLIER Fresno -                181                A#31
REEDLEY Fresno -                67,513           A#31
SANGER Fresno -                1,312             A#31
SELMA Fresno -                5,566             A#31

A#31 Total -                132,266         A#31 Total

BAKERSFIELD Kern -                40,725           A#32
TEHACHAPI Kern -                317                A#32

A#32 Total -                41,042           A#32 Total

EL PASO DE ROBLESan Luis Obispo -                2,353             A#33
SAN LUIS OBISPO San Luis Obispo -                3,711             A#33
SANTA MARIA Santa Barbara -                32,173           A#33

A#33 Total -                38,236           A#33 Total

FARMERSVILLE Tulare -                362                A#34
LINDSAY Tulare -                3,665             A#34
PORTERVILLE Tulare -                237,744         A#34
TULARE Tulare -                97,243           A#34
VISALIA Tulare -                146,248         A#34
WOODLAKE Tulare -                181                A#34

A#34 Total -                485,444         A#34 Total

CARPINTERIA Santa Barbara -                91                  A#35
SAN BUENAVENTURVentura -                226                A#35
SANTA BARBARA Santa Barbara -                226                A#35

A#35 Total -                543                A#35 Total
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CAMARILLO Ventura -                6,154             A#37
SANTA PAULA Ventura -                1,855             A#37
SIMI VALLEY Ventura -                181                A#37
THOUSAND OAKS Ventura -                4,254             A#37

A#37 Total -                12,444           A#37 Total

SANTA CLARITA Los Angeles -                390,916         A#38
SIMI VALLEY Ventura -                181                A#38
THOUSAND OAKS Ventura -                4,254             A#38

A#38 Total -                395,351         A#38 Total

HESPERIA San Bernardino -                12,127           A#59
REDLANDS San Bernardino -                362                A#59
SAN BERNARDINO San Bernardino -                112,944         A#59

A#59 Total -                125,433         A#59 Total

DIAMOND BAR Los Angeles -                6,833             A#60
LA HABRA Orange -                14,571           A#60

A#60 Total -                21,403           A#60 Total

CHINO San Bernardino -                1,765             A#61
MONTCLAIR San Bernardino -                33,847           A#61

A#61 Total -                35,612           A#61 Total

COLTON San Bernardino -                9,231             A#62
FONTANA San Bernardino -                759,071         A#62
REDLANDS San Bernardino -                362                A#62
SAN BERNARDINO San Bernardino -                112,944         A#62

A#62 Total -                881,609         A#62 Total

FONTANA San Bernardino -                759,071         A#63
RANCHO CUCAMONSan Bernardino -                136                A#63
REDLANDS San Bernardino -                362                A#63
RIVERSIDE Riverside -                71,948           A#63
SAN BERNARDINO San Bernardino -                112,944         A#63
UPLAND San Bernardino -                2,534             A#63

A#63 Total -                946,995         A#63 Total

LAKE ELSINORE Riverside -                3,801             A#64
MENIFEE Riverside 4,297,257     -                 A#64
RIVERSIDE Riverside -                71,948           A#64
TEMECULA Riverside -                428,745         A#64
WILDOMAR Riverside 1,760,089     -                 A#64

A#64 Total 6,057,346     504,494         A#64 Total
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BEAUMONT Riverside -                12,987           A#65
HEMET Riverside -                2,806             A#65
MENIFEE Riverside 4,297,257     -                 A#65
SAN JACINTO Riverside -                407                A#65

A#65 Total 4,297,257     16,200           A#65 Total

JURUPA VALLEY Riverside 6,562,155     -                 A#66
LAKE ELSINORE Riverside -                3,801             A#66
RIVERSIDE Riverside -                71,948           A#66
TEMECULA Riverside -                428,745         A#66
WILDOMAR Riverside 1,760,089     -                 A#66

A#66 Total 8,322,244     504,494         A#66 Total

HUNTINGTON BEACOrange -                2,670             A#67
A#67 Total -                2,670             A#67 Total

NEWPORT BEACH Orange -                63,938           A#68
A#68 Total -                63,938           A#68 Total

NEWPORT BEACH Orange -                63,938           A#70
A#70 Total -                63,938           A#70 Total

EASTVALE Riverside 3,426,602     -                 A#71
JURUPA VALLEY Riverside 6,562,155     -                 A#71

A#71 Total 9,988,757     -                 A#71 Total

FULLERTON Orange -                14,073           A#72
LA HABRA Orange -                14,571           A#72

A#72 Total -                28,643           A#72 Total

SAN CLEMENTE Orange -                3,349             A#73
A#73 Total -                3,349             A#73 Total

ENCINITAS San Diego -                226                A#74
ESCONDIDO San Diego -                4,480             A#74
SAN MARCOS San Diego -                1,765             A#74
VISTA San Diego -                543                A#74

A#74 Total -                7,014             A#74 Total

ESCONDIDO San Diego -                4,480             A#75
A#75 Total -                4,480             A#75 Total

EL CAJON San Diego -                272                A#77
LA MESA San Diego -                91                  A#77

A#77 Total -                362                A#77 Total
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NATIONAL CITY San Diego -                1,674             A#79
A#79 Total -                1,674             A#79 Total

CATHEDRAL CITY Riverside -                226                A#80
COACHELLA Riverside -                1,086             A#80
EL CENTRO Imperial -                8,688             A#80
IMPERIAL Imperial -                453                A#80
INDIO Riverside -                27,557           A#80
LA QUINTA Riverside -                6,742             A#80

A#80 Total -                44,752           A#80 Total
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PLACERVILLE El Dorado -                91                  SD#01
ROSEVILLE Placer -                181                SD#01
SUSANVILLE Lassen -                45                  SD#01
SUTTER CREEK Amador -                181                SD#01

 SD#01  Total -                498                 SD#01  

AMERICAN CANYON Napa -                1,448             SD#02
HEALDSBURG Sonoma -                1,539             SD#02
LAKEPORT Lake -                3,575             SD#02
NAPA Napa -                6,380             SD#02
RIO DELL Humboldt -                136                SD#02
SANTA ROSA Sonoma -                14,887           SD#02
SEBASTOPOL Sonoma -                407                SD#02
SONOMA Sonoma -                453                SD#02
WINDSOR Sonoma -                272                SD#02

 SD#02  Total -                29,096            SD#02  

MILL VALLEY Marin -                272                SD#03
NOVATO Marin -                91                  SD#03

 SD#03  Total -                362                 SD#03  

ANDERSON Shasta -                2,941             SD#04
BIGGS Butte -                543                SD#04
CHICO Butte -                471,461         SD#04
CORNING Tehama -                1,584             SD#04
ETNA Siskiyou -                91                  SD#04
GRASS VALLEY Nevada -                8,824             SD#04
GRIDLEY Butte -                4,480             SD#04
LINCOLN Placer -                1,131             SD#04
MOUNT SHASTA Siskiyou -                91                  SD#04
NEVADA CITY Nevada -                45                  SD#04
ORLAND Glenn -                7,647             SD#04
OROVILLE Butte -                38,191           SD#04
PARADISE Butte -                91                  SD#04
RED BLUFF Tehama -                362                SD#04
YUBA CITY Sutter -                22,082           SD#04

 SD#04  Total -                559,563          SD#04  

BRENTWOOD Contra Costa -                272                SD#05
DIXON Solano -                136                SD#05
LATHROP San Joaquin -                4,706             SD#05
MANTECA San Joaquin -                19,910           SD#05
STOCKTON San Joaquin -                2,941             SD#05
SUISUN CITY Solano -                1,403             SD#05
VACAVILLE Solano -                3,665             SD#05

 SD#05  Total -                33,033            SD#05  

City Vehicle License Fee (VLF) Revenues Lost SB89(2011)
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CONCORD Contra Costa -                136                SD#07
OAKLEY Contra Costa -                7,104             SD#07
SAN RAMON Contra Costa -                334,806         SD#07

 SD#07  Total -                342,046          SD#07  

DALY CITY San Mateo -                136                SD#08
 SD#08  Total -                136                 SD#08  

LIVERMORE Alameda -                136                SD#09
 SD#09  Total -                136                 SD#09  

HAYWARD Alameda -                13,439           SD#10
MILPITAS Santa Clara -                453                SD#10
PLEASANTON Alameda -                136                SD#10
SAN JOSE Santa Clara -                339,648         SD#10

 SD#10  Total -                353,675          SD#10  

CAMPBELL Santa Clara -                37,558           SD#11
CUPERTINO Santa Clara -                2,308             SD#11
LOS ALTOS HILLS Santa Clara -                8,371             SD#11
SAN CARLOS San Mateo -                91                  SD#11

 SD#11  Total -                48,327            SD#11  

ATWATER Merced -                272                SD#12
CERES Stanislaus -                634                SD#12
GONZALES Monterey -                181                SD#12
GREENFIELD Monterey -                634                SD#12
HOLLISTER San Benito -                453                SD#12
LIVINGSTON Merced -                181                SD#12
MADERA Madera -                17,783           SD#12
MERCED Merced -                15,114           SD#12
MODESTO Stanislaus -                10,905           SD#12
PATTERSON Stanislaus -                6,199             SD#12
SALINAS Monterey -                317                SD#12
SOLEDAD Monterey -                181                SD#12
TURLOCK Stanislaus -                12,761           SD#12

 SD#12  Total -                65,613            SD#12  

GILROY Santa Clara -                1,041             SD#13
MOUNTAIN VIEW Santa Clara -                91                  SD#13
SAN JOSE Santa Clara -                339,648         SD#13

 SD#13  Total -                340,779          SD#13  
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CHOWCHILLA Madera -                3,394             SD#14
CLOVIS Fresno -                22,173           SD#14
FRESNO Fresno -                32,671           SD#14
HUGHSON Stanislaus -                407                SD#14
LODI San Joaquin -                5,204             SD#14
MODESTO Stanislaus -                10,905           SD#14
OAKDALE Stanislaus -                7,059             SD#14
REEDLEY Fresno -                67,513           SD#14
RIPON San Joaquin -                2,534             SD#14
RIVERBANK Stanislaus -                1,810             SD#14
SONORA Tuolumne -                91                  SD#14
WATERFORD Stanislaus -                2,534             SD#14

 SD#14  Total -                156,294          SD#14  

EL PASO DE ROBLES San Luis Obispo -                2,353             SD#15
LOS GATOS Santa Clara -                3,032             SD#15
MORGAN HILL Santa Clara -                11,448           SD#15
SAN JOSE Santa Clara -                339,648         SD#15
SAN LUIS OBISPO San Luis Obispo -                3,711             SD#15
SANTA MARIA Santa Barbara -                32,173           SD#15
SARATOGA Santa Clara -                8,371             SD#15
WATSONVILLE Santa Cruz -                181                SD#15

 SD#15  Total -                400,916          SD#15  

BAKERSFIELD Kern -                40,725           SD#16
CORCORAN Kings -                79,867           SD#16
DELANO Kern -                3,258             SD#16
DINUBA Tulare -                22,354           SD#16
FOWLER Fresno -                272                SD#16
FRESNO Fresno -                32,671           SD#16
HANFORD Kings -                6,109             SD#16
KERMAN Fresno -                2,398             SD#16
LINDSAY Tulare -                3,665             SD#16
PARLIER Fresno -                181                SD#16
SANGER Fresno -                1,312             SD#16
SELMA Fresno -                5,566             SD#16
SHAFTER Kern -                1,720             SD#16
WOODLAKE Tulare -                181                SD#16

 SD#16  Total -                200,277          SD#16  

HESPERIA San Bernardino -                12,127           SD#17
SANTA CLARITA Los Angeles -                390,916         SD#17
SANTA PAULA Ventura -                1,855             SD#17

 SD#17  Total -                404,898          SD#17  
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BAKERSFIELD Kern -                40,725           SD#18
BARSTOW San Bernardino -                10,453           SD#18
FARMERSVILLE Tulare -                362                SD#18
PORTERVILLE Tulare -                237,744         SD#18
TEHACHAPI Kern -                317                SD#18
TULARE Tulare -                97,243           SD#18
VISALIA Tulare -                146,248         SD#18

 SD#18  Total -                533,092          SD#18  

CAMARILLO Ventura -                6,154             SD#19
CARPINTERIA Santa Barbara -                91                  SD#19
SAN BUENAVENTURA Ventura -                226                SD#19
SANTA BARBARA Santa Barbara -                226                SD#19
SANTA CLARITA Los Angeles -                390,916         SD#19
SIMI VALLEY Ventura -                181                SD#19
THOUSAND OAKS Ventura -                4,254             SD#19

 SD#19  Total -                402,048          SD#19  

CHINO San Bernardino -                1,765             SD#29
DIAMOND BAR Los Angeles -                6,833             SD#29
LA HABRA Orange -                14,571           SD#29

 SD#29  Total -                23,168            SD#29  

COLTON San Bernardino -                9,231             SD#31
JURUPA VALLEY Riverside 6,562,155     -                 SD#31
RANCHO CUCAMONGASan Bernardino -                136                SD#31
REDLANDS San Bernardino -                362                SD#31
RIVERSIDE Riverside -                71,948           SD#31
SAN BERNARDINO San Bernardino -                112,944         SD#31
UPLAND San Bernardino -                2,534             SD#31

 SD#31  Total 6,562,155     197,155          SD#31  

CHINO San Bernardino -                1,765             SD#32
COLTON San Bernardino -                9,231             SD#32
FONTANA San Bernardino -                759,071         SD#32
MONTCLAIR San Bernardino -                33,847           SD#32
SAN BERNARDINO San Bernardino -                112,944         SD#32

 SD#32  Total -                916,858          SD#32  

FULLERTON Orange -                14,073           SD#33
 SD#33  Total -                14,073            SD#33  

FULLERTON Orange -                14,073           SD#34
 SD#34  Total -                14,073            SD#34  

HUNTINGTON BEACH Orange -                2,670             SD#35
NEWPORT BEACH Orange -                63,938           SD#35

 SD#35  Total -                66,608            SD#35  
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EL CAJON San Diego -                272                SD#36
LA MESA San Diego -                91                  SD#36
MENIFEE Riverside 4,297,257     -                 SD#36
TEMECULA Riverside -                428,745         SD#36
WILDOMAR Riverside 1,760,089     -                 SD#36

 SD#36  Total 6,057,346     429,107          SD#36  

BEAUMONT Riverside -                12,987           SD#37
EASTVALE Riverside 3,426,602     -                 SD#37
HEMET Riverside -                2,806             SD#37
LA QUINTA Riverside -                6,742             SD#37
LAKE ELSINORE Riverside -                3,801             SD#37
MENIFEE Riverside 4,297,257     -                 SD#37
SAN JACINTO Riverside -                407                SD#37

 SD#37  Total 7,723,858     26,743            SD#37  

ENCINITAS San Diego -                226                SD#38
ESCONDIDO San Diego -                4,480             SD#38
SAN CLEMENTE Orange -                3,349             SD#38
SAN MARCOS San Diego -                1,765             SD#38
VISTA San Diego -                543                SD#38

 SD#38  Total -                10,362            SD#38  

CATHEDRAL CITY Riverside -                226                SD#40
COACHELLA Riverside -                1,086             SD#40
EL CENTRO Imperial -                8,688             SD#40
IMPERIAL Imperial -                453                SD#40
INDIO Riverside -                27,557           SD#40
NATIONAL CITY San Diego -                1,674             SD#40

 SD#40  Total -                39,684            SD#40  
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